transfer of lots in existing housing areas to prospective applicants. During the year 216 
applications were received and processed to transfer lots from the Government of Guyana 
to the applicants. Also, during the year two hundred (200) Certificates of Titles were 
uplifted from the Deeds Registry compared to two hundred and seventy one (271) in 
2000. These Titles were delivered to the Registered Proprietors. 

The Committee was in the process of obtaining transports from the Guyana Sugar 
Corporation for the newly developed housing areas where 764 house lots were developed 
so that these areas can be registered under the Land Registry Act and Certificates of